Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Subject: Re-constitution of Auction Committee for disposal of old vehicles/ dead stocks of spare parts through GeM (e-Auction).

Government Order No. 62 -JK(TR) of 2022

Dated: 15 -11-2022

In supersession of all the previous orders on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the re-constitution of Auction Committee comprising of the following officers for disposal of Old vehicles/dead stocks of spare parts of vehicles belonging to all the Government Departments including State Motor Garages through GeM (e-Auction). The Committee while conducting the e-auction shall strictly observe all the codal formalities and the prescribed norms:-

1.	Director, State Motor Garages Department	Chairman
2.	FA/CAO, JK Road Transport Corporation	Member
3.	Representative of Transport Department (not below the rank of Deputy Secretary)	Member
4.	Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Jammu/Srinagar (as per the case may be)	Member
5.	Representative of the concerned department (whose vehicle is to be auctioned not below the rank of Deputy Secretary or Equivalent officer)	Member

Sd/(G Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS
Secretary to the Government

Dated: 15 -11-2022

No. TRPT-SMG0VEH/2/2022-02

Copy to the:-

1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries).

2. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.

3. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.

m

15/11/22

File No. TRPT-SMG0VEH/2/2022-02-TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT (Computer No. 151754)

- 4. Joint Secretary (Jammu & Kashmir/Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 6. All Heads of Department.
- 7. Director Information, J&K with the request for vide publicity of the above order.
- 8. Managing Director, JK Road Transport Corporation, J&K.
- 9. Director, State Motor Garages Department, J&K.
- 10. FA/CAO, JK Road Transport Corporation.
- 11. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Jammu/Kashmir.

12. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

13. Govt. order/Stock file.

(Nighat Parveen)

Under Secretary to Government

15/11/22